connection with the TARP CPP at an exercise price of $12.53 per share.

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN MISSOURI BANCORP INC - Form 424B1

16

7

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN MISSOURI BANCORP INC - Form 424B1

17

Proposed Purchases by Directors and Executive Officers

The table below sets forth, for each of our directors and executive officers and for all of the directors and executive
officers as a group, the following information:

(i) the number of shares of Company common stock beneficially owned as of November 3, 2011;

(ii) the proposed purchases in this offering, assuming sufficient shares of common stock are available to satisfy their
orders; and

(iii) the total amount of Company common stock to be beneficially owned upon consummation of the offering.

8

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN MISSOURI BANCORP INC - Form 424B1

18

Proposed Purchases Total Common Stock
of Stock to be Beneficially Owned

Number of Percent of in the Offering After the Offering
Shares Common Percentage
Currently Stock Number Aggregate of Common

Beneficially Currently of Purchase
Number

of Stock
Owned(1) Outstanding Shares Price Shares Outstanding

Directors and Named
  Executive Officers
Greg A. Steffens,
  Director and
President
  and Chief Executive
  Officer(2) 136,033 6.4% 5,000 $  95,000 141,033 4.5%
Matthew T. Funke,
  Chief Financial
Officer 11,069 * 2,000 $  38,000 13,069 *
Lora L. Daves,
  Chief of Credit
  Administration 3,201 * 500 $   9,500 3,701 *
William D. Hribovsek
  Chief Lending
  Officer(2) 26,726 1.3% 500 $   9,500 27,226 *
Kimberly A. Capps
  Chief Operations
  Officer(2) 26,200 1.2% 8,684 $164,996 34,884 1.1%
Samuel H. Smith,
  Director 80,054 3.8% 2,000 $  38,000 82,054 2.6%
Ronnie D. Black,
  Director 22,185 1.1% 500 $   9,500 22,685 *
L. Douglas Bagby,
  Director 14,801 * 400 $   7,600 15,201 *
Sammy A. Schalk,
  Director(3) 46,549 2.2% 5,000 $ 95,000 51,549 1.7%
Rebecca M. Brooks,
  Director 10,250 * 2,000 $ 38,000 12,250 *
Charles R. Love,
  Director 10,450 * 500 $   9,500 10,950 *
Charles R. Moffitt,
  Director 8,000 * 500 $   9,500 8,500 *
Dennis C. Robison,
  Director 9,118 * 2,000 $ 38,000 11,118 *
 David J. Tooley,
   Director  9,700 *  5,300 $100,700  15,000 *
Directors and
executive

414,336 19.3% 34,884 $662,796 449,220 14.3%

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN MISSOURI BANCORP INC - Form 424B1

19

  officers as a group
(14
  persons)(4)
______________________
(1) Except as otherwise noted in these footnotes, the nature of beneficial ownership for shares

reported in this table is sole voting and investment power. Included in the shares
beneficially owned by the directors and named executive officers are options to purchase
shares of Southern Missouri Bancorp common stock exercisable within 60 days of
November 3, 2011, as follows: Mr. Steffens -- 10,000 shares; Mr. Funke – 6,000 shares;
Ms. Daves – 1,000 shares; Mr. Hribovsek – 6,000 shares; Ms. Capps – 7,000 shares; Ms.

[…]

BHP, acted as placement agent for the 2009 Private Placement and acted as financial advisor for the other transactions disclosed herein and received a fee of $126,000, which equaled seven (7%) percent of the gross proceeds received by the Company in the Initial 2009 Closing.  Glowpoint also issued advisory warrants to BHP and/or its designees and assignees to purchase 500,000 shares of common stock at an exercise price of $0.40 per share. The advisory warrants are substantially similar to the amended Series A-3 Warrants.  The Company also paid BHP an additional $75,000 which was payable in connection with fees earned in an earlier transaction that were deferred until the 2009 Private Placement.

F-37

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN MISSOURI BANCORP INC - Form 424B1

88

The following summary of selected unaudited consolidated financial information (the �Unaudited Proforma Information�), with respect to the year ended December 31, 2008 should be read in conjunction with the audited consolidated financial statements and footnotes included elsewhere in this document.  The Unaudited Proforma Information reflects the estimated impact that the 2009 Private Placement would have had on the Company�s financial statements had the 2009 Private Placement occurred on December 31, 2008 (000�s omitted).

As Reported Investment

Preferred
Stock

Exchange
Note

Purchase
Note

Exchange
Proforma
12/31/08

12/31/08 (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)
ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,227 $ 1,523 $ � $ (750 ) $ � $ 2,000
Total current assets 4,611 1,523 � (750 ) � 5,384
Total assets 7,177 1,523 � (750 ) � 7,950

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Senior Secured Notes 1,482 � � (585 ) (897 ) �
Total liabilities 10,390 � � (594 ) (897 ) 8,899
Total stockholders� deficit (3,213 ) 1,523 � (156 ) 897 (949 )
Total liabilities and
stockholders� deficit 7,177 1,523 � (750 ) � 7,950

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATION
Loss on extinguishment of
debt, including $99 for
Insider Purchasers 1,816 � � 156 144 2,116
Net loss attributable to
common stockholders (4,896 ) � 1,457 (156 ) (144 ) (3,739 )

Commitments and Contingencies

Employment Agreements

On March 19, 2009, the Company announced the voluntarily resignation of Michael Brandofino as Glowpoint�s Chief Executive Officer and a member of the Board of Directors.  Joseph Laezza and David W. Robinson were appointed Co-Chief Executive Officers.   The Company amended the employment agreements of Messrs. Brandofino, Laezza, and Robinson.  Mr. Brandofino�s employment agreement was amended to revise the covenant not to compete during the year following his resignation so as to prohibit working with or consulting for certain named entities, but otherwise lessening the non-compete previously provided.  The employment agreement of Mr. Robinson was amended to extend its term until January 31, 2011, so as to be co-terminus with the employment agreement of Messrs. Laezza and Heinen.  The employment agreements of Messrs. Brandofino, Laezza, Heinen and Robinson were also amended as of January 1, 2009 to make changes in connection with revisions to Internal Revenue Code Section 409A.  The Company also entered into a Separation Agreement with Mr. Brandofino that provided, among other things, salary continuation for a stated period and a grant of 400,000 shares of restricted stock (replacing the May 2007 grant of restricted stock) that vest upon the earlier of a change of control and the second anniversary of grant.  In connection with his voluntary resignation, Mr. Brandofino will be paid severance of between approximately $225,000 and $300,000 over the following nine months to one year and other benefits (e.g., grants of new restricted stock, extension of period to exercise vested options, etc.) valued at approximately $70,000.  On March 20, 2009, (i) Messrs. Laezza and Robinson were each granted 270,000 shares of restricted stock and Mr. Heinen was granted 210,000 shares of restricted stock, all of which vest upon the earlier of a change of control and the third anniversary of grant, and (ii) Messrs. Laezza and Robinson were each granted options to acquire 180,000 shares of common stock and Mr. Heinen was granted an option to acquire 140,000 shares of common stock, all of which have an exercise price of $0.40 and vest upon the earlier of a change of control and the third anniversary of grant.